

tions on the budget for fiscal years 1992 through 1995,<sup>889</sup> allocations shall be made under subsection (a) instead of section 302(a) and shall be made under subsection (b) instead of section 302(b). For those fiscal years, all references in sections 302(c), (d), (e), (f), and (g) to section 302(a) shall be deemed to be to subsection (a) (including revisions made under section 604<sup>890</sup>) and all such references to section 302(b) shall be deemed to be to subsection (b) (including revisions made under section 604<sup>891</sup>).

§ 602(e) (e) PAY-AS-YOU-GO EXCEPTION IN THE HOUSE. [(1)]<sup>892</sup> — Section 302(f)(1) and, after April 15 of any calendar year section 303(a), shall not apply to any bill, joint resolution, amendment thereto, or conference report thereon if, for each fiscal year covered by the most recently agreed to concurrent resolution on the budget —

§ 602(e)(1) (1)<sup>893</sup> the enactment of such bill or resolution as reported;

<sup>888</sup>(...continued)

extended title VI through fiscal year 1998, but the Act's drafters neglected to make the conforming change here. As the joint statement of managers accompanying the Act makes clear, the Act "extends *all* of the temporary enforcement procedures in Title VI of the [Congressional Budget Act] of 1974 through the end of fiscal year 1998 *without change*." H.R. CONF. REP. NO. 103-213, 103d Cong., 1st Sess. 961 (1993) (emphasis added), reprinted in 139 CONG. REC. H5792, H6043 (daily ed. Aug. 4, 1993). For additional legislative history on the extension of title VI, see *infra* note 936 (at the end of title VI).

<sup>889</sup> This should read "1998." See *supra* note 888.

<sup>890</sup> See *infra* pp. 325-327.

<sup>891</sup> See *infra* pp. 325-327.

<sup>892</sup> The original lacks this initial paragraph number, but the presence of paragraph (2) below makes it apparent that this should be "(1)." The subparagraphs of this paragraph now numbered (1), (2), and (3), should be redesignated (A), (B), and (C).

<sup>893</sup> The presence of paragraph (2) below makes it apparent that this should be "(A)."